

No. 42960-8-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

RACHEL J. RIDER,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

III. ARGUMENT3

 A. THE WARRANTLESS SEARCH OF THE LOCKED BOX
 FOUND IN RIDER’S PURSE WAS PERMISSIBLE,
 THEREFORE THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY
 RULED THAT THE EVIDENCE OBTAINED FROM IT
 WAS ADMISSIBLE.....3

 B. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS
 DISCRETION WHEN IT ALLOWED OFFICER AYERS
 TO TESTIFY TO THE FACT SURROUNDING RIDER’S
 ARREST.....15

 C. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS
 DISCRETION WHEN IT DECLINED RIDER’S
 REQUEST TO STAY THE IMPOSITION OF HER
 SENTENCE PENDING APPEAL.....20

IV. CONCLUSION.....21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

State v. Bourgeois, 133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997)16, 18, 19

State v. Brown, 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997)..... 16

State v. Byrd, 162 Wn. App. 612, 258 P.3d 686 (2011)13, 14

State v. C.J., 148 Wn.2d 672, 63 P.3d 765 (2003) 15

State v. Cole, 90 Wn. App. 445, 949 P.2d 841 (1998)20

State v. Eisfeldt, 163 Wn.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008)4

State v. Finch, 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999) 15

State v. Hendrickson, 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)4

State v. Houser, 95 Wn.2d 143, 622 P.2d 1218 (1980)4

State v. Hughes, 118 Wn. App. 713, 77 P.3d 681 (2003) ..15, 16, 17

State v. Jordan, 92 Wn. App. 25, 960 P.2d 949 (1998)10, 11

State v. Ladson, 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)4

State v. O’Neill, 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)5

State v. Parker, 139 Wn.2d 486, 987 P.2d 73 (1999) 11

State v. Patton, 167 Wn.2d 379, 219 P.3d 651 (2009) 10

State v. Ringer 100 Wn.2d 686, 674 P.2d 1240 (1983) 10

State v. Russell, 171 Wn.2d 118, 249 P.3d 604 (2011)20

State v. Salinas, COA No. 65527-2-I, (July 2, 2012).....10, 11, 14

<i>State v. Smith</i> , 119 Wn.2d 675, 835 P.2d 1025 (1992)	5, 10, 11, 12, 14
<i>State v. Snapp</i> , 174 Wn.2d 177, 275 P.3d 289 (2012)	12
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997).....	15, 16
<i>State v. Stroud</i> , 106 Wn.2d 144, 720 P.2d 436 (1986)	8, 10
<i>State v. Valdez</i> , 167 Wn.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009).....	10
<i>State v. White</i> , 44 Wn. App. 276, 722 P.2d 118, <i>review denied</i> , 107 Wn.2d 1006 (1986)	11

Federal Cases

<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 556 U.S. 332, 129 S. Ct. 1602, 173 L. Ed. 2d 485 (2009)	8, 9, 12, 13
<i>Arkansas v. Sanders</i> , 448 U.S. 753, 99 S. Ct. 2586, 61 L.Ed.2d 235 (1979)	4
<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752, 89 S. Ct. 2034, 23 L.Ed.2d 685 (1969)	5, 9
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443, 91 S. Ct. 2022, 29 L.Ed.2d 564 (1971)	4
<i>Draper v. United States</i> , 358 U.S. 307, 79 S. Ct. 329, 3 L.Ed.2d 327 (1954)	6
<i>New York v. Belton</i> , 453 U.S. 454, 101 S. Ct. 2860, 69 L.Ed.2d 768 (1981)	7, 8, 9, 10, 13
<i>Preston v. United States</i> , 376 U.S. 364, 84 S. Ct. 881, 11 L.Ed.2d 777 (1964)	7
<i>Stoner v. California</i> , 376 U.S. 483, 84 S. Ct. 889, 11 L.Ed.2d 856 (1964)	7

<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed.2d 889 (1968)	4
<i>United States v. Chadwick</i> , 433 U.S. 1, 97 S. Ct. 2476, 53 L.Ed.2d 538 (1977), <i>overruled on other grounds by California v. Acevedo</i> , 500 U.S. 565, 111 S. Ct. 1982 (1991).....	6
<i>United States v. Garcia</i> , 605 F.2d 349, (7th Cir. 1979), <i>cert. denied</i> , 446 U.S. 984 (1980)	7
<i>United States v. Mehciz</i> , 437 F.2d 145, (9 th Cir. 1971)	7
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 414 U.S. 218, 94 S. Ct. 467, 38 L.Ed.2d 427 (1973)	5, 6
<i>Vale v. Louisiana</i> , 399 U.S. 30, 90 S. Ct. 1969, 26 L.Ed.2d 409 (1970)	6, 7
<i>Weeks v. United States</i> , 232 U.S. 383, 34 S. Ct. 341, 58 L. Ed. 652 (1914)	5

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article I, § 7	3, 4, 10, 12
U.S. Constitution, Amendment IV	3, 4, 9

Other Rules or Authorities

CrR 3.6	20
ER 105.....	20
ER 404(b)	15, 16, 19
5D Karl B. Tegland, <i>Washington Practice: Courtroom Handbook on Washington Evidence</i> (2011-2012).....	16
